SKATE
Victoria

Victorian State Championships - Marathon

Referee : Mark Portman Event M1 4th November 2023

Junior Ladies Half Marathon (21km) 8.30am

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

Mia Svistunov (CSC) 55.37 1st
Tong Tong (CSC) 2nd
Frances Liu (CSC) 3rd
Sara Pena guarin (CSC) 4th

Skater Note Time




Victorian State Championships - Marathon

Referee : Mark Portman

No

510
503

96
81

Club

CSC
CSC
Sk8H
Sk8H
CSC

Junior Men Half Marathon (21km) 8.30am

Skater

Benjamin Randall (CSC)
Thomas Welsman (CSC)
Billy Perryman (Sk8H)
Jack Vucur (Sk8H)
Leonardo Liu (CSC)
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Victoria

Event M2

Note

Time

53.24

4th November 2023

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th




Victorian State Championships - Marathon

Referee : Mark Portman

No

532
227
540
242
172
234
38

Club

SS
=
SS
Sk8H
SS
Sk8H
Sk8H

Senior Ladies Marathon (42km) 10.00am

Skater

Phoebe Cheah (SS)
Matilda Wanless (SS)
Ashley Thorburn (SS)
Danika Hopmans (Sk8H)
Lahna Meadows (SS)
Ashlee Payne (Sk8H)
Samara Perryman (Sk8H)

SKATE
Victoria

Event M3

Note

Time

1.24.45

4th November 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

5 /10K
Points
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Victoria

Victorian State Championships - Marathon
Referee : Mark Portman Event M4 4th November 2023

Senior Men Marathon (42km) 10.00am
Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
129 Sk8H  Harry Geary (Sk8H) 1.20.06 1st
504 Sk8H  Wouter Oosthuizen (Sk8H) 2nd
88 SS Dean Melideo (SS) 3rd
54 SS Oscar Skidmore (SS) 4th
163 CSC Daniel Wong (CSC) 5th
77 Sk8H  Max Cook (Sk8H) 6th
16 CSC  Daniel Garton (CSC) 7th

10 Sk8H Thomas Forbes (Sk8H) DNF
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Victorian State Championships - Marathon

Referee : Mark Portman Event M6 4th November 2023

No

530
217
25
179
98
167
117

Club

SS
Sk8H
SS
Sk8H
SS
SES
Sk8H

Masters Men Marathon (42km) 10.00am
Place Place 5/10K

Slesiten Note Time Heat Final  Points
Craig Luchetta (SS) 1.25.01 1st
Bradley Payne (Sk8H) 2nd
Raphael Cheah (SS) 3rd
Kevin Geary (Sk8H) 4th
Jim Salter (SS) 5th
Grant Mulhall (SES) 6th

Daniel Foley (Sk8H) DNF




