

Referee: Mark Portman Event M1 4th November 2023

# Junior Ladies Half Marathon (21km) 8.30am

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
140	CSC	Mia Svistunov (CSC)		55.37		1st	
62	CSC	Tong Tong (CSC)				2nd	
223	CSC	Frances Liu (CSC)				3rd	
34	CSC	Sara Pena guarin (CSC)				4th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event M2 4th November 2023

# Junior Men Half Marathon (21km) 8.30am

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
510	CSC	Benjamin Randall (CSC)		53.24		1st	
503	CSC	Thomas Welsman (CSC)				2nd	
9	Sk8H	Billy Perryman (Sk8H)				3rd	
96	Sk8H	Jack Vucur (Sk8H)				4th	
81	CSC	Leonardo Liu (CSC)				5th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event M3 4th November 2023

# Senior Ladies Marathon (42km) 10.00am

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
532	SS	Phoebe Cheah (SS)		1.24.45		1st	
227	SS	Matilda Wanless (SS)				2nd	
540	SS	Ashley Thorburn (SS)				3rd	
242	Sk8H	Danika Hopmans (Sk8H)				4th	
172	SS	Lahna Meadows (SS)				5th	
234	Sk8H	Ashlee Payne (Sk8H)				6th	
38	Sk8H	Samara Perryman (Sk8H)				7th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event M4 4th November 2023

### Senior Men Marathon (42km) 10.00am

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
129	Sk8H	Harry Geary (Sk8H)		1.20.06		1st	
504	Sk8H	Wouter Oosthuizen (Sk8H)				2nd	
88	SS	Dean Melideo (SS)				3rd	
54	SS	Oscar Skidmore (SS)				4th	
163	CSC	Daniel Wong (CSC)				5th	
77	Sk8H	Max Cook (Sk8H)				6th	
16	CSC	Daniel Garton (CSC)				7th	
10	Sk8H	Thomas Forbes (Sk8H)				DNF	



Referee: Mark Portman Event M5 4th November 2023

### Masters Ladies Marathon (42km) 10.00am

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
93	CSC	Cindy Bonza (CSC)		NTR		1st	
513	CSC	Irina Shumeyko (CSC)				2nd	



Referee: Mark Portman Event M6 4th November 2023

### Masters Men Marathon (42km) 10.00am

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
530	SS	Craig Luchetta (SS)		1.25.01		1st	
217	Sk8H	Bradley Payne (Sk8H)				2nd	
25	SS	Raphael Cheah (SS)				3rd	
179	Sk8H	Kevin Geary (Sk8H)				4th	
98	SS	Jim Salter (SS)				5th	
167	SES	Grant Mulhall (SES)				6th	
117	Sk8H	Daniel Foley (Sk8H)				DNF	